Operating Profit 19,171 11,092

Weighted average units on issue 93,268 54,318 72%

Operating EPU 20.6 20.4 1%

DPU 18.6 18.0 3%

Payout Ratio 90% 88% 2%

41.9 -1.3 0.6 0.8 -24.4

0.8 0.6 0.2 19.2

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

45.0

Statutory net
profit

Rent Straight
Lining

Amortisation of
leasing fees

and incentives

Amortisation of
borrowing

costs
FV gain on
properties

FV gain on
derivatives

Gain on sale of
properties

One-off legal
fees on change

of custodian
Operating
Earnings

Ce
nt

s p
er

 U
ni

t
Operating earnings reconciliation (cont.)C

22

FY14 17.3% Total Return

+8.3%

S&P/ASX 300 A-REIT
inclusion

+5.9%

Portfolio valuations
April 2014

Source:
Moelis & Company

$1.40

$1.60

$1.80

$2.00

$2.20

$2.40

Ju
l-1

3

Se
p-

13

N
ov

-1
3

Ja
n-

14

M
ar

-1
4

M
ay

-1
4

TIX S&P / ASX300 REIT (rebased) NTA

Unit buy-back
announced

Price performanceD

23

27.6% Total Return pa
since listing

Pro forma balance sheet (post period)E

Pro-forma Balance Sheet 30 Jun 14
($m)

Adjustments
($m)

Pro-forma
30 Jun 14

($m)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,749 5,749

Trade and other receivables 1,830 1,830

Investment properties held for sale 4,500 4,500

Investment Properties 353,800 103,270 457,070

Total Assets 365,879 469,149

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,749 2,749

Distribution payable 4,256 4,256

Borrowings 156,102 50,372 206,474

Derivative and financial instruments 856 856

Total Liabilities 163,963 214,335

Net Assets 201,916 254,814

Units on Issue (‘m) 91,520 28,245 119,765

NTA per unit ($) 2.21 2.13

24

Portfolio metrics (post period)1F

Notes
1. Pro-forma metrics as at 30 June 2014 including acquisitions of Warnervale, Townsville and Carole Park assets

25

Portfolio Snapshot

Number of Assets 21

Net Building Area (sqm) 411,935

Property Value ($m) 461.6

WACR (by income) 8.5%

Occupancy (by area) 96.9%

WALE (by income) 6.1 years

Building Age

< 5 years $46.8m

5-10 years $177.6m

11-15 years $23.0m

15 years + $214.6m

Total average age 14.5 years

Top 10 Tenants Rent ($m) % total Expiry

Woolworths 6.6 16.8 Jul-21

The Reject Shop 2.9 7.6 Feb-20

API 2.9 7.6 Nov-24